and that conveyance of the Property is in the University’s best 
interest; and 

WHEREAS, an appraisal has been completed on the Property to 
determine its fair market value; and 

WHEREAS, the Non-Profit organization, Yellow Springs Homes, 
Yellow Springs, Ohio has submitted a suitable offer of Two Hundred 
Seventy Thousand Dollars ($270,000) to purchase the Property; 
and 

WHEREAS, the Organization’s proposed use of the Property as a 
senior citizen housing development is considered to meet a vital 
community need and constitute an important community service, 

NOW THEREFORE; 

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Trustees hereby authorize the sale of 
the Property to Yellow Springs Homes, Yellow Springs, Ohio in 
consideration of the sum of Two Hundred Seventy Thousand 
Dollars ($270,000). 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Trustees authorize the 
President, or her delegee(s), to talk all actions necessary and proper 

to complete the sale and conveyance of the Property in a timely 
fashion. 

Mr. Fecher moved for approval. General Moore seconded and the